

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1806 of 2018

Dipak Kumar Sahay & Ors.	...	Petitioners
Union of India & Ors.	...	Respondents

Vs.

**CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
(Through: Video Conferencing)**

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, Sr. SC-I
For State of Bihar	: Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate
For Respondent No.7	: Mr. Sumeet Gadodiya, Advocate

14/ 26.07.2021 On the request of the learned counsel for the parties, put up this case after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-