

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(S) No. 1806 of 2018**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondents : AC to Sr. SC-I  
For State of Bihar : Mr. D. Upadhyay, Advocate  
For Resp. No.7 : AC to Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate  
-----

**15/ 09.01.2024** Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Put up this case on 19.01.2024.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

Pramanik/