

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1806 of 2018

Dipak Kumar Sahay,
Resident of Upkar Nagar, Kadru, Doranda, Ranchi & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : A.C to Sr.S.C-I

For State of Bihar : Mr. S.P. Roy, G.A

Mr. Binit Chandra, J.C to G.A

For Resp. No.7 : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

Ms. Shilpi Gadodia, Advocate

17/ Dated 23.07.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent No.6 prays for three weeks' time
to file counter affidavit in this case.

Prayer is allowed.

List this writ application after three weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS/-