

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1806 of 2018
(Dipak Kumar Sahay and Ors. Vs. Union of India and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s):	M/s Rajendra Krishna, Shubham Mayank and Pratyush Shounikya, Advocates.
For JTDC	Ms. Shruti Shikhar, Advocate
For ITDC	M/s Prashant Kr. Singh and M. Karbir, Advocates.
For the State	Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II
For the State of Bihar:	Mr. S.P. Roy, Advocate.

18/11.02.2025: As prayed for, list this case after three weeks, when the ITDC, JTDC, State of Jharkhand and State of Bihar will seek instruction and inform this Court about the latest development in this case.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)