

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S). No. 1806 of 2018

Dipak Kumar Sahay & Others	...	...	Petitioners
Versus			
Union of India & Others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Pratyush Shounikya, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate
For the Resp.-JTDC	: Ms. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Singh, Advocate
	: Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Advocate
	: Mr. Karbir, Advocate
	: Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. SC-II
	: Ms. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II

19/06th March 2025

1. As per the argument of the learned counsel for the State, this Court gets an impression that the State has already decided to purchase 51% share of the ITDC in Ashoka Hotel, Ranchi and also the share of Bihar Government.
2. When a decision has been taken by the State Government to purchase the share of ITDC and the State of Bihar in respect of Ashoka Hotel, Ranchi, they should also take a decision about the employees who are working there.
3. Three weeks' time is granted to them to take a decision and inform this Court in this matter as to what they intend to do with the employees once the acquisition is completed.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Aditi