

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(S) No. 1806 of 2018

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s. Rajendra Krishna, Pratyush
Shounikya, Advocates
For the State of Bihar : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, A.C to G.A.(Bihar)
For the Resp.-JTDC : M/s. Sumeet Gadodia, Nidhi Lall,
Anish Lal, Advocates
For the Resp. No. 6 : M/s. Manoj Kumar Sah, Ranjan Kr.
Srivastava, Advocates

--

22/02.02.2026 Learned counsel for the respective respondents
are directed to take up-to-date instruction before the next
date of hearing.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 24.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

2nd February, 2026
Jk