

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1806 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : A.C. to Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II
Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh, DSGI
Mr. Karbir, A.C. to DSGI
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan Kr. Srivastava, Advocate

23/Dated:-16.04.2026

1. Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the ITDC submits that development has taken place and as per the request of the State of Jharkhand, they have also sent the break-up and probably, they will be having one meeting with regard to transfer of share.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 08.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 16, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded